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  Year of National Health Interview Survey 

Household Number 

Interview Quarter 

Interview Month 

Family Number 

Person Number (Within family) 

    Weight - Final Annual Family Disability Questions Test file 

 Pseudo-stratum for public-use file variance estimation 

  Pseudo-PSU for public-use file variance estimation 

 Disability Questions Test flag 

 Is--deaf or have serious difficulty hearing? 

  Is--blind or have serious difficulty seeing even when wearing glasses? 

  Does--have serious difficulty concentrating, remembering, or making  
decisions? 

  Does--have serious difficulty walking or climbing stairs? 

Does--have difficulty dressing or bathing? 

Does--have difficulty doing errands? 

   1 -   2 

   3 -   6 

    7 - 12 

  13 

  14 - 15 

  16 - 17 

  18 - 19 

  20 - 25 

  26 - 28 

  29 - 30 

  31 

  32 

  33 

  34 

  35 

  36 

  37 

2 

4 

6 

1 

2 

2 

2 

6 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Number of variables for Public Use file: Family Disability Question 17 


